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NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 
 

ADDENDUM 
 

 

ACTION ITEMS: PERSONNEL REPORT OF THE SUPERINTENDENT       August26, 2019  
 

I recommend that the Board of Education approve the following matters pertaining to members of 

the instructional staff. 

 
 

DATE ADJUSTMENT IN TRANSFER – ADMINISTRATOR:  

 

Name From To 

   

Pedro Mendia 
University of Connecticut –6

th
 Yr. 

Effective Date – TBD 

 

Effective Date – 08/20/2019 

 

   

 

APPOINTMENTS – TEACHERS: 

 

Name Assignment Effective Date Salary 

    

Elisia Acosta 

Quinnipiac University - MA 

Teacher – Kindergarten 

Nathan Hale School 

General Funds  

19041016-50115 

08/27/2019 $48,901 

(Step C, 2 yrs. exp.) 

    

Wayne Anton  

Central CT State University-MS  

Teacher-Physical Ed.-Health 

Itinerant 

General Funds  

19040398-50115  

08/27/2019 $50,440 

(Step D, 3 yrs. exp.) 

    

Jennifer Caso 

University of New Haven – MS 

Teacher – Grade 3 

East Rock Magnet School 

General Funds 

19041046-50115 

08/27/2019 $50,440 

(Step D, 3 yrs. exp.) 

    

Chelsea Donovan 

Sacred Heart University – MA 

Teacher – Grade 5 

Davis Street Magnet School 

Inter District Funds 

27041009-50115 

08/27/2019 $47,551 

(Step B, 0  yrs. exp.) 

    

Rebecca Harmon 

Southern CT State University - BS 

Teacher – Grade 1 

Nathan Hale School 

General Funds 

19041014-50115 

08/27/2019 $48,246 

(Step D, 3 yrs. exp.) 

    

Saralyn A. Lapia 

Southern CT State University - MS 

Teacher-Science  

Hill Central  

General Funds  

19041007-50115 

08/27/2019 $70,133 

(Step L, 11 yrs. exp.) 
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APPOINTMENTS – TEACHERS (Cont’d) 

 

Name Assignment Effective Date Salary 

    

Carla Pinto 

University of Bridgeport – 6
th
 Yr. 

Teacher – Grade 3 Bilingual 

Strong Magnet School 

19041228-50115 

08/27/2019 $92,569 

(Step Q, 16 yrs. exp.) 

    

Jill Polverari 

Southern Connecticut  

State University – 6
th
 Yr. 

Teacher – Special Education 

Itinerant 

General Funds 

19049098-50115 

08/27/2019 $76,003 

(Step M, 10 yrs. exp.) 

    

Jose Rivera 

University of Bridgeport – 6
th
 Yr. 

Teacher – Grades 7/8 Bilingual 

Fair Haven School 

General Funds 

19041416-50115 

08/27/2019 $79,689 

(Step N, 13 yrs. exp.) 

    

Marc S. Scianna 

Concordia University-MS 

Teacher-Physical Ed.-Health 

Itinerant 

General Funds  

19040302-50115 

08/27/2019 $50,440 

(Step D, 3yrs. exp.) 

    

 

APPOINTMENTS –Teachers: (Pending Certification) 
 

Name Assignment Effective Date Salary 

    

Cynthia Figuly 

Sacred Heart University – BS 

Teacher – Grade 2 

Troup School 

General Funds 

1941015-50115 

08/27/2019 $45,357 

(Step B, 0 yrs. exp.) 

    

 

APPOINTMENT –Paraprofessional: 
 

Name Assignment Effective Dates Salary 

    

Anaida Cabrera –  

Gateway Community College - AA 

Assistant Teacher – Grade 1 

Wexler/Grant School 

General Funds 

19049032-50128 

08/29/2019 $22,313 

(Group I, Step 1) 

    

Tina Morriar -   

Albertus Magnus College – AS 

Assistant Teacher 

Beecher Magnet School 

Inter District Funds 

27041003-50115 

08/29/2019 $22,313 

(Group I, Step 1) 

    

 

 
NON-INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF - (FOOD SERVICE) 

 

Listed below are the bid results from the meeting held on Tuesday, August 20, 2019. 

Please enter the following positions for consideration at the next board meeting to be held on  

Monday, August 26, 2019 effective 08/27/2019. 



BOE Meeting Addendum: August 26, 2019  

 

 

 

 

Carol D. Birks, Ed.D  

Superintendent of Schools 

Name From Hours To Hours Effective Dates 

      

Morvette Borgwald General Worker 

Barnard  

$19.26/hour 

3.00 

11:00-2:00 

General Worker 

Brennan Rogers 

$19.26/hour 

4.75 

8:30-1:15 

08/20/2019 

      

Nancy Brown General Worker 

Brennan Rogers 

$19.26/hour 

4.75 

8:30-1:15 

General Worker 

Hillhouse 

$19.26/hour 

4.00 

9:00-1:00 

08/20/2019 

      

Michelle Burlakoff General Worker 

Celentano 

$19.26/hour 

3.00 

10:00-1:00 

General Worker 

Nathan Hale 

$19.26/hour 

3.50 

10:00-1:30 

08/20/2019 

      

Nereida Feliciano General Worker 

East Rock  

$19.26/hour 

6.25 

7:15-1:30 

General Worker 

Clinton Avenue 

$19.26/hour 

5.75 

7:45-1:30 

08/20/2019 

      

Morangalie Garcia General Worker 

Truman 

$19.26/hour 

3.25 

10:45-2:00 

General Worker 

Wilbur Cross (M,W,F) 

                      (T, TH) 

$19.26/hour 

4.25/4.00 

9:00-1:15 

9:00-1:00 

08/20/2019 

      

Jacqueline Natal General Worker 

Clinton Avenue 

$19.26/hour 

4.75 

8:45-1:30 

General Worker 

Clinton Avenue 

$19.26/hour 

General Worker 

Wilbur Cross 

$19.26/hour 

4.75 

8:45-1:30 

 

1.50 

6:45-8:15 

08/20/2019 

      

Gladys Reyes General Worker 

Nathan Hale 

$19.26/hour 

3.50 

10:00-1:30 

General Worker 

East Rock  

$19.26/hour 

6.25 

7:15-1:30 

08/20/2019 

      

Damaris Rosa General Worker 

King Robinson 

$19.26/hour 

4.50 

10:00-2:30 

General Worker 

King Robinson 

$19.26/hour 

General Worker 

John Martinez 

$19.26/hour 

4.50 

10:00-2:30 

 

1.5 

7:45-9:15 

08/20/2019 

      

Shelle White General Worker 

Hillhouse 

$19.26/hour  

General Worker 

Wilbur Cross 

$19.26/hour 

4.00 

9:00-1:00 

 

1.5 

6:45-8:15 

General Worker 

Ross/Woodward 

$19.26/hour 

5.50 

8:30-2:30 

08/20/2019 

      


