NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT

ADDENDUM

ACTION ITEMS: PERSONNEL REPORT OF THE SUPERINTENDENT August 26, 2019

I recommend that the Board of Education approve the following matters pertaining to members of the instructional staff.

DATE ADJUSTMENT IN TRANSFER – ADMINISTRATOR:

<u>Name</u>	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	
Pedro Mendia	Effective Date – TBD	Effective Date – 08/20/2019	
University of Connecticut –6 th Yr			

APPOINTMENTS – TEACHERS:

<u>Name</u>	Assignment	Effective Date	<u>Salary</u>
Elisia Acosta Quinnipiac University - MA	Teacher – Kindergarten Nathan Hale School General Funds 19041016-50115	08/27/2019	\$48,901 (Step C, 2 yrs. exp.)
Wayne Anton Central CT State University-MS	Teacher-Physical EdHealth Itinerant General Funds 19040398-50115	08/27/2019	\$50,440 (Step D, 3 yrs. exp.)
Jennifer Caso University of New Haven – MS	Teacher – Grade 3 East Rock Magnet School General Funds 19041046-50115	08/27/2019	\$50,440 (Step D, 3 yrs. exp.)
Chelsea Donovan Sacred Heart University – MA	Teacher – Grade 5 Davis Street Magnet School Inter District Funds 27041009-50115	08/27/2019	\$47,551 (Step B, 0 yrs. exp.)
Rebecca Harmon Southern CT State University - BS	Teacher – Grade 1 Nathan Hale School General Funds 19041014-50115	08/27/2019	\$48,246 (Step D, 3 yrs. exp.)
Saralyn A. Lapia Southern CT State University - MS	Teacher-Science Hill Central General Funds 19041007-50115	08/27/2019	\$70,133 (Step L, 11 yrs. exp.)

BOE Meeting Addendum: August 26, 2019

<u>APPOINTMENTS – TEACHERS (Cont'd)</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	Effective Date	Salary
Carla Pinto University of Bridgeport – 6 th Yr.	Teacher – Grade 3 Bilingual Strong Magnet School 19041228-50115	08/27/2019	\$92,569 (Step Q, 16 yrs. exp.)
Jill Polverari Southern Connecticut State University – 6 th Yr.	Teacher – Special Education Itinerant General Funds 19049098-50115	08/27/2019	\$76,003 (Step M, 10 yrs. exp.)
Jose Rivera University of Bridgeport – 6 th Yr.	Teacher – Grades 7/8 Bilingual Fair Haven School General Funds 19041416-50115	08/27/2019	\$79,689 (Step N, 13 yrs. exp.)
Marc S. Scianna Concordia University-MS	Teacher-Physical EdHealth Itinerant General Funds 19040302-50115	08/27/2019	\$50,440 (Step D, 3yrs. exp.)

APPOINTMENTS – Teachers: (Pending Certification)

<u>Name</u>	Assignment	Effective Date	<u>Salary</u>
Cynthia Figuly Sacred Heart University – BS	Teacher – Grade 2 Troup School General Funds 1941015-50115	08/27/2019	\$45,357 (Step B, 0 yrs. exp.)

APPOINTMENT –Paraprofessional:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	Effective Dates	Salary
Anaida Cabrera – Gateway Community College - AA	Assistant Teacher – Grade 1 Wexler/Grant School General Funds 19049032-50128	08/29/2019	\$22,313 (Group I, Step 1)
Tina Morriar - Albertus Magnus College – AS	Assistant Teacher Beecher Magnet School Inter District Funds 27041003-50115	08/29/2019	\$22,313 (Group I, Step 1)

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF - (FOOD SERVICE)

Listed below are the bid results from the meeting held on Tuesday, August 20, 2019. Please enter the following positions for consideration at the next board meeting to be held on Monday, August 26, 2019 effective 08/27/2019.

BOE Meeting Addendum: August 26, 2019

<u>Name</u>	<u>From</u>	Hours	<u>To</u>	<u>Hours</u>	Effective Dates
Morvette Borgwald	General Worker Barnard \$19.26/hour	3.00 11:00-2:00	General Worker Brennan Rogers \$19.26/hour	4.75 8:30-1:15	08/20/2019
Nancy Brown	General Worker Brennan Rogers \$19.26/hour	4.75 8:30-1:15	General Worker Hillhouse \$19.26/hour	4.00 9:00-1:00	08/20/2019
Michelle Burlakoff	General Worker Celentano \$19.26/hour	3.00 10:00-1:00	General Worker Nathan Hale \$19.26/hour	3.50 10:00-1:30	08/20/2019
Nereida Feliciano	General Worker East Rock \$19.26/hour	6.25 7:15-1:30	General Worker Clinton Avenue \$19.26/hour	5.75 7:45-1:30	08/20/2019
Morangalie Garcia	General Worker Truman \$19.26/hour	3.25 10:45-2:00	General Worker Wilbur Cross (M,W,F) (T, TH) \$19.26/hour	4.25/4.00 9:00-1:15 9:00-1:00	08/20/2019
Jacqueline Natal	General Worker Clinton Avenue \$19.26/hour	4.75 8:45-1:30	General Worker Clinton Avenue \$19.26/hour General Worker Wilbur Cross \$19.26/hour	4.75 8:45-1:30 1.50 6:45-8:15	08/20/2019
Gladys Reyes	General Worker Nathan Hale \$19.26/hour	3.50 10:00-1:30	General Worker East Rock \$19.26/hour	6.25 7:15-1:30	08/20/2019
Damaris Rosa	General Worker King Robinson \$19.26/hour	4.50 10:00-2:30	General Worker King Robinson \$19.26/hour General Worker John Martinez \$19.26/hour	4.50 10:00-2:30 1.5 7:45-9:15	08/20/2019
Shelle White	General Worker Hillhouse \$19.26/hour General Worker Wilbur Cross \$19.26/hour	4.00 9:00-1:00 1.5 6:45-8:15	General Worker Ross/Woodward \$19.26/hour	5.50 8:30-2:30	08/20/2019

Carol D. Birks, Ed.D Superintendent of Schools

BOE Meeting Addendum: August 26, 2019